UPDATE ON THE STATUS OF PROJECTS WITHIN
THE PROVINCE OF PALAWAN UNDER THE
YOLANDA PERMANENT HOUSING PROGRAM (YPHP)
As of 10 December 2020

No Original NHA Revised Target under New Housing
: . Budgetary Cost Design/Scheme for YPHP
_uwm. _ua_oacﬂﬂ__”.uﬂn-eo:__ Ta Mummﬁ__.__ its Estimate @ s ; Revised Budget Cost Contractor/Developer oozzﬂhnhvao ol Status/Remarks
™ Php275,000& | Units _”_”a:_ Estimate for the
| Php290,000/unit (Php) Contract (Php)
1 |Coron Residences 1,200 482, 978.00 579,573,600.00 Front Nine Konstruct/ The 579,235,384 67
One DynamicThree Realty &
Brgy. Decalachao, Coron _um,w‘_ﬁ Corporation (. .._52 Approved by the Board on 24
September 2020 and expected start-
up date on week 2 of January 2021
2 |Coron Heights 1,470 482,978.00 709,977,660.00 Front Nine Konstruct/ The 709,525,724 .62
One DynamicThree Realty & A the Board 24
Brgy. Decalachao, Coron , . pproved by the Board on
i Devt Corporation (JV) September 2020 and expected start-
up date on week 2 of January 2021

2 |Agutaya 200 58,000,000.00 200 290,000.00 58,000,000.00
The project proposal for finalization
and approval subject for
procurement through public bidding
unter the "Design & Build" Scheme
as provided under 2016 Revised
IRR of RA 9184 as amended.

3 |Busuanga 618 169,950,000.00 618 275,000.00 169,950,000.00 ., e
The project proposal for finalization
and approval subject for
procurement through public bidding
unter the "Design & Build" Scheme
as provided under 2016 Revised
IRR of RA 9184 as amended.




Culion 2,164
The project proposal for finalization
and approval subject for
procurement through public bidding
1,456 1456 | 290,000.00 | 422,240,000.00 unter the "Design & Build” Scheme
as provided under 2016 Revised
IRR of RA 9184 as amended.
Implemented by the Provincial
T 1o, 700,000.00 Government of Palawan (PGP).
? - rl g T
M § e S
Linapacan 1,278 370,620,000.00 1,278 290,000.00 370,620,000.00 ) e
The project proposal for finalization
and approval subject for
procurement through public bidding
unter the "Design & Build" Scheme
as provided under 2016 Revised
IRR of RA 9184 as amended.
2,310,361,260.00
(excluding Php
194,700,000 under
TOTAL 4,260 6,222 PGP & variance of
Php448,740: Total:
Php
2,310,810,000.00
Prepared by: Checked by:

SALLAFLOR
Acting Technical Unit Head/
Supervising Engineer A

SAMUEL B. SANTILLANA

QIC, Region 4 Program Office

ROMUEL P. AL
Regional Manager, ion4

OYAO




